$14

Avg. Annual Property Taxes of Class 'A' Office Buildings (per sq.ft.)
(compiled by The Altus Group, Sep 2015)
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$14

Annual Property Taxes of Class 'A' & 'B' Office Buildings (per sq.ft.)
S (compiled by The Altus Group, Sep 2015)
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Average Annual Property Taxes of Industrial Space (per sq.ft.)
(compiled by The Altus Group, Sep 2015)
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Data

City

Regina SK
Hartford CT
Kitchener ON
Jersey City NJ
London ON
Victoria BC
Moncton NB
Hamilton BER

Edmonton AB
Halifax NS
Winnipeg MB
Quebec City
PQ

St John's NL
Sydney NS
Vancouver BC
Calgary AB
Montreal PQ
Boston MA
Toronto ON
Ottawa ON

Median

Class 'A'
Office
Space
$2.01
$2.10
$2.87
$4.00
$4.71
$5.58
$5.72
$5.82

$6.11
$6.19
$6.22

$6.51
§7.12
$8.19
$8.46
$8.87
$9.19
$11.00
$12.29
$13.50

56.21

Class 'B'
Office
Space
$1.73
$3.26
$2.91
$2.75
$2.60
$5.25
$3.03
$4.32

$4.18
$4.44
$4.23

$4.96
$3.70
$7.27
$6.09
$6.51
$7.32
$8.75
$7.32
$6.93

54.38

Industrial
$1.51
S2.27
$1.69
$0.95
$2.14
$3.11
$1.46
$2.00

$1.94
$2.86
$2.23

$1.93
$1.02
$3.12
$2.26
$1.48
$1.87
$1.25
$1.99
$§2.25

5$1.97

City

Regina SK
London ON
Jersey City NJ
Kitchener ON
Moncton NB
Hartford CT
St John's NL
Edmonton AB

Winnipeg MB
Hamilton BER
Halifax NS
Quebec City
PQ

Victoria BC
Vancouver BC
Calgary AB
Ottawa ON
Sydney NS
Montreal PQ
Toronto ON
Boston MA

Class
'
$2.01
$4.71
$4.00
$2.87
$5.72
$2.10
$7.12
$6.11

$6.22
$5.82
$6.19

$6.51
$5.58
$8.46
$8.87
$13.50
$8.19
$9.19
$12.29
$11.00

Class
B
$1.73
$2.60
$2.75
$2.91
$3.03
$3.26
$3.70
$4.18

$4.23
$4.32
$4.44

$4.96
$5.25
$6.09
$6.51
$6.93
$7.27
$7.32
$7.32
$8.75

Industrial
$1.51
$2.14
$0.95
$1.69
$1.46
$2.27
$1.02
$1.94

$2.23
$2.00
$2.86

$1.93
$3.11
$2.26
$1.48
$2.25
$3.12
$1.87
$1.99
$1.25

City

Jersey City NJ
St John's NL
Boston MA
Moncton NB
Calgary AB
Regina SK
Kitchener ON
Montreal PQ
Quebec City
PQ
Edmonton AB
Toronto ON

Hamilton BER
London ON
Winnipeg MB
Ottawa ON
Vancouver BC
Hartford CT
Halifax NS
Victoria BC
Sydney NS

Class

$4.00
§7.12
$11.00
$5.72
$8.87
$2.01
$2.87
$9.19

$6.51
$6.11
$12.29

$5.82
$4.71
$6.22
$13.50
$8.46
$2.10
$6.19
$5.58
$8.19

Class
B
$2.75
$3.70
$8.75
$3.03
$6.51
$1.73
$2.91
$7.32

$4.96
$4.18
$7.32

$4.32
$2.60
$4.23
$6.93
$6.09
$3.26
$4.44
$5.25
$7.27

Industrial
$0.95
$1.02
$1.25
$1.46
$1.48
$1.51
$1.69
$1.87

$1.93
$1.94
$1.99

$2.00
$2.14
$2.23
$2.25
$2.26
$2.27
$2.86
$3.11
$3.12



