





Data

	Class 'A' Office	Class 'B' Office			Class	Class			Class	Class	
City	Space	Space	Industrial	City	Class 'A'	'B'	Industrial	City	Class 'A'	'B'	Industrial
Regina SK	\$2.01	\$1.73	\$1.51	Regina SK	\$2.01	\$1.73	\$1.51	Jersey City NJ	\$4.00	\$2.75	\$0.95
Hartford CT	\$2.10	\$3.26	\$2.27	London ON	\$4.71	\$2.60	\$2.14	St John's NL	\$7.12	\$3.70	\$1.02
Kitchener ON	\$2.87	\$2.91	\$1.69	Jersey City NJ	\$4.00	\$2.75	\$0.95	Boston MA	\$11.00	\$8.75	\$1.25
Jersey City NJ	\$4.00	\$2.75	\$0.95	Kitchener ON	\$2.87	\$2.91	\$1.69	Moncton NB	\$5.72	\$3.03	\$1.46
London ON	\$4.71	\$2.60	\$2.14	Moncton NB	\$5.72	\$3.03	\$1.46	Calgary AB	\$8.87	\$6.51	\$1.48
Victoria BC	\$5.58	\$5.25	\$3.11	Hartford CT	\$2.10	\$3.26	\$2.27	Regina SK	\$2.01	\$1.73	\$1.51
Moncton NB	\$5.72	\$3.03	\$1.46	St John's NL	\$7.12	\$3.70	\$1.02	Kitchener ON	\$2.87	\$2.91	\$1.69
Hamilton BER	\$5.82	\$4.32	\$2.00	Edmonton AB	\$6.11	\$4.18	\$1.94	Montreal PQ	\$9.19	\$7.32	\$1.87
								Quebec City			
Edmonton AB	\$6.11	\$4.18	\$1.94	Winnipeg MB	\$6.22	\$4.23	\$2.23	PQ	\$6.51	\$4.96	\$1.93
Halifax NS	\$6.19	\$4.44	\$2.86	Hamilton BER	\$5.82	\$4.32	\$2.00	Edmonton AB	\$6.11	\$4.18	\$1.94
Winnipeg MB	\$6.22	\$4.23	\$2.23	Halifax NS	\$6.19	\$4.44	\$2.86	Toronto ON	\$12.29	\$7.32	\$1.99
Quebec City				Quebec City							
PQ	\$6.51	\$4.96	\$1.93	PQ	\$6.51	\$4.96	\$1.93	Hamilton BER	\$5.82	\$4.32	\$2.00
St John's NL	\$7.12	\$3.70	\$1.02	Victoria BC	\$5.58	\$5.25	\$3.11	London ON	\$4.71	\$2.60	\$2.14
Sydney NS	\$8.19	\$7.27	\$3.12	Vancouver BC	\$8.46	\$6.09	\$2.26	Winnipeg MB	\$6.22	\$4.23	\$2.23
Vancouver BC	\$8.46	\$6.09	\$2.26	Calgary AB	\$8.87	\$6.51	\$1.48	Ottawa ON	\$13.50	\$6.93	\$2.25
Calgary AB	\$8.87	\$6.51	\$1.48	Ottawa ON	\$13.50	\$6.93	\$2.25	Vancouver BC	\$8.46	\$6.09	\$2.26
Montreal PQ	\$9.19	\$7.32	\$1.87	Sydney NS	\$8.19	\$7.27	\$3.12	Hartford CT	\$2.10	\$3.26	\$2.27
Boston MA	\$11.00	\$8.75	\$1.25	Montreal PQ	\$9.19	\$7.32	\$1.87	Halifax NS	\$6.19	\$4.44	\$2.86
Toronto ON	\$12.29	\$7.32	\$1.99	Toronto ON	\$12.29	\$7.32	\$1.99	Victoria BC	\$5.58	\$5.25	\$3.11
Ottawa ON	\$13.50	\$6.93	\$2.25	Boston MA	\$11.00	\$8.75	\$1.25	Sydney NS	\$8.19	\$7.27	\$3.12
Median	\$6.21	\$4.38	\$1.97								